
Bethel University (1-4,0-2 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg University (2-1,1-1 MIAC)
11/22/22 at Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Bethel University 60

Augsburg University 76

Date: 11/22/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 285
Site: Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, Minn.
Referees: Nate Moeller,Ryan Gilson,Phil Ayeni

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel University 39 21 60
Augsburg University 33 43 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Zach Doely * 35 6-17 0-0 1-2 6-10 16 3 1 3 4 1 13
21 Tommy Jensen * 30 2-6 2-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
12 Sam Nelson * 22 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
03 Avery Mast * 21 1-12 0-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 1 2
22 Solomon Whalen * 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
01 Josh Hoffman 24 5-9 1-3 3-4 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 1 14
05 Caden Boettcher 22 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
00 Payton Thomsen 26 1-8 0-3 5-6 0-5 5 1 4 3 0 0 7
20 Chase D'Agostino 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Sam Zilmer 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
44 Joel Mekelburg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Adam Mattes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pryce Ferrin 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-65 7-27 9-15 12-25 37 14 9 11 6 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 4-16   25.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 22-65   33.8 % 7-27   25.9 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 6 1st-05:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Conner Knoepfle * 37 7-13 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 3 18
23 Colin Meade * 33 6-11 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 0 13
02 Kayser Hasaan * 23 2-8 1-2 4-6 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 9
34 Bradley Winter * 24 4-5 0-1 0-0 2-9 11 2 1 4 0 1 8
03 Will Blascziek * 23 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 4 3 3 1 1 7
11 Carson Kolles 22 3-9 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8
24 Isaac Rabaey 19 3-10 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 0 8
20 Burke Nesbit 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Noah Loehr 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Caden Scales 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
05 Pete Pavelec 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Camden Holter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 6-18 10-16 14-36 50 18 9 10 3 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37   37.84 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 30-68   44.1 % 6-18   33.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
00:54



1st Half Box Score
Bethel University 39

Augsburg University 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Zach Doely 18 3-7 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 1 0 1 3 0 7
21 Tommy Jensen 15 2-5 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Sam Nelson 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Avery Mast 12 1-7 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Solomon Whalen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Josh Hoffman 11 4-5 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
5 Caden Boettcher 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
0 Payton Thomsen 15 1-5 0-2 5-5 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 0 7
20 Chase D'Agostino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Zilmer 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
44 Joel Mekelburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Adam Mattes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pryce Ferrin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 4-16 7-10 6-14 20 7 4 4 4 3 39
40.0 % 25.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Conner Knoepfle 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 2 4
23 Colin Meade 17 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 9
2 Kayser Hasaan 15 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
34 Bradley Winter 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Will Blascziek 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
11 Carson Kolles 11 1-6 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
24 Isaac Rabaey 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Burke Nesbit 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Noah Loehr 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Caden Scales 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Pete Pavelec 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Camden Holter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-37 2-6 3-6 8-18 26 9 3 6 1 2 33
37.8 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Bethel University 21

Augsburg University 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Zach Doely 17 3-10 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 2 1 1 6
21 Tommy Jensen 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
12 Sam Nelson 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Avery Mast 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
22 Solomon Whalen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Josh Hoffman 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Caden Boettcher 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
0 Payton Thomsen 11 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Chase D'Agostino 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Sam Zilmer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Joel Mekelburg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Adam Mattes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pryce Ferrin 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-30 3-11 2-5 6-11 17 7 5 7 2 2 21
26.7 % 27.3 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Conner Knoepfle 19 5-6 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 14
23 Colin Meade 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Kayser Hasaan 8 1-3 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 6
34 Bradley Winter 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 1 4
3 Will Blascziek 11 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 4
11 Carson Kolles 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
24 Isaac Rabaey 8 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Burke Nesbit 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Noah Loehr 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Caden Scales 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pete Pavelec 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Camden Holter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 4-12 7-10 6-18 24 9 6 4 2 4 43
51.6 % 33.3 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg University
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 19:29 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by WHALEN,SOLOMON 19:14

19:07 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
19:07 TURNOVER  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

18:58 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

MISS JUMPER by MAST,AVERY 18:28
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SAM 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
18:12 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,SOLOMON 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY

17:26 TURNOVER  by WINTER,BRADLEY
STEAL  by MAST,AVERY 17:26
MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
16:36 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by MAST,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 16:26
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by DOELY,ZACH 16:21

16:21 STEAL  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
16:13 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,BRADLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
15:52 MISS JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:49 MISS 3PTR by HASAAN,KAYSER

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 15:49 4-7 H 3
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 15:49
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 15:49
SUB OUT by MAST,AVERY 15:49
SUB OUT by WHALEN,SOLOMON 15:49

15:49 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
15:49 SUB OUT by WINTER,BRADLEY
15:06 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOETTCHER,CADEN 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HASAAN,KAYSER

14:24 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:23
MISS JUMPER by DOELY,ZACH 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JOSH 13:54
SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM 13:54

13:35 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,JOSH 13:25 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

13:04 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
BLOCK  by DOELY,ZACH 13:04

-- REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
12:53 MISS LAYUP by HASAAN,KAYSER

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 12:35 9-13 H 4



12:13 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by THOMSEN,PAYTON 12:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MAST,AVERY 11:57
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 11:57
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 11:41 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

11:20 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by MEADE,COLIN

11:17 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WHALEN,SOLOMON 11:06
SUB OUT by JENSEN,TOMMY 11:06

11:06 SUB IN by KOLLES,CARSON
11:06 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
10:48 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 10:33 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

10:19 MISS 3PTR by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --

10:11 FOUL  by HASAAN,KAYSER
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON(fastbreak) 10:10 16-17 H 1
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON(fastbreak) 10:10 17-17
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON(fastbreak) 10:10 18-17 V 1

10:10 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
10:10 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
09:58 MISS JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:50 20-17 V 3
FOUL  by WHALEN,SOLOMON 09:47
SUB IN by NELSON,SAM 09:47
SUB OUT by WHALEN,SOLOMON 09:47

09:33 MISS JUMPER by KOLLES,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

09:29 FOUL  by RABAEY,ISAAC
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 09:29
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
09:29 SUB IN by WINTER,BRADLEY
09:29 SUB OUT by HASAAN,KAYSER
09:29 SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by NELSON,SAM 09:02
08:55 TURNOVER  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

STEAL  by HOFFMAN,JOSH 08:55
GOOD DUNK by HOFFMAN,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:52 22-17 V 5

08:40 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,BRADLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOLLES,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

08:19 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
08:19 TURNOVER  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,JOSH 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

07:29 MISS JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
07:12 MISS LAYUP by KOLLES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,BRADLEY
07:08 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)



06:58 FOUL  by WINTER,BRADLEY
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:58 23-21 V 2
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:58 24-21 V 3
SUB IN by JENSEN,TOMMY 06:58
SUB IN by ZILMER,SAM 06:58
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 06:58
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by HASAAN,KAYSER
06:58 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL

FOUL  by NELSON,SAM 06:46
06:46 MISS FT by HASAAN,KAYSER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:46 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by HASAAN,KAYSER

SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 06:46
SUB OUT by MAST,AVERY 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
06:46 SUB IN by MEADE,COLIN
06:46 SUB OUT by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
06:46 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SAM(in the paint) 06:32 26-22 V 4
06:23 FOUL  by HASAAN,KAYSER
06:23 TURNOVER  by HASAAN,KAYSER
06:11 FOUL  by SCALES,CADEN

MISS FT by JENSEN,TOMMY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN

05:58 MISS LAYUP by HASAAN,KAYSER
BLOCK  by ZILMER,SAM 05:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by NELSON,SAM 05:51
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 05:51
SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM 05:51

05:49 MISS JUMPER by MEADE,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON 05:41 28-22 V 6

05:22 28-25 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KOLLES,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,TOMMY 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY
05:10 BLOCK  by SCALES,CADEN
05:00 28-27 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HASAAN,KAYSER

MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY

04:37 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN
BLOCK  by DOELY,ZACH 04:37
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
FOUL  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:24
TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
04:24 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
04:24 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN
04:24 SUB OUT by WINTER,BRADLEY
04:11 MISS JUMPER by HASAAN,KAYSER

REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,CADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ZILMER,SAM(in the paint) 04:03 30-27 V 3

03:51 TURNOVER  by RABAEY,ISAAC
STEAL  by ZILMER,SAM 03:51
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JOSH 03:46
SUB OUT by ZILMER,SAM 03:46
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 03:38
REBOUND OFF by BOETTCHER,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 03:33 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by BOETTCHER,CADEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:30



03:11 33-29 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMSEN,PAYTON 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLES,CARSON
02:54 MISS JUMPER by KOLLES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
02:50 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC

BLOCK  by DOELY,ZACH 02:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:33 MISS JUMPER by KOLLES,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --

02:18 FOUL  by HASAAN,KAYSER
GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 02:18 34-29 V 5
MISS FT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLES,CARSON
02:18 MISS LAYUP by KOLLES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by MEADE,COLIN
02:18 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 02:18
02:18 STEAL  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

SUB IN by MAST,AVERY 02:18
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by NESBIT,BURKE
02:18 SUB OUT by HASAAN,KAYSER

FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 01:56
01:56 MISS FT by KOLLES,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:56 34-32 V 2 GOOD FT by KOLLES,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC

01:37 MISS JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 01:22
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 01:19 36-32 V 4

01:01 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 00:55
REBOUND OFF by MAST,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by MAST,AVERY(in the paint) 00:49 38-32 V 6
FOUL  by MAST,AVERY 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by MEADE,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by MEADE,COLIN
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 00:30
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 00:30

00:22 FOUL  by KOLLES,CARSON
GOOD FT by DOELY,ZACH 00:22 39-33 V 6
MISS FT by DOELY,ZACH 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JOSH 00:22
SUB OUT by JENSEN,TOMMY 00:22

00:00 MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,BURKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg University
19:44 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 19:36
19:36 BLOCK  by HASAAN,KAYSER

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL



19:27 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 19:05
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
18:47 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,BRADLEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HASAAN,KAYSER

18:08 MISS 3PTR by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by MAST,AVERY 17:55
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 17:47 41-37 V 4
FOUL  by WHALEN,SOLOMON 17:30

17:30 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
17:30 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by KNOEPFLE,CONNER

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 17:24
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
16:43 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN

BLOCK  by MAST,AVERY 16:43
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by MAST,AVERY 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
16:30 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY

15:58 TURNOVER  by WINTER,BRADLEY
STEAL  by JENSEN,TOMMY 15:58
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,SOLOMON 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
15:31 MISS LAYUP by HASAAN,KAYSER

BLOCK  by DOELY,ZACH 15:31
REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,SOLOMON --
MISS LAYUP by MAST,AVERY 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY
FOUL  by JENSEN,TOMMY 15:10

15:10 41-42 H 1 GOOD FT by HASAAN,KAYSER
15:10 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by HASAAN,KAYSER

SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 15:10
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 15:10
SUB OUT by WHALEN,SOLOMON 15:10
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 15:10

15:10 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
15:10 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
15:10 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
15:10 SUB OUT by WINTER,BRADLEY

TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 14:48
14:48 STEAL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
14:41 MISS JUMPER by HASAAN,KAYSER

-- REBOUND OFF by HASAAN,KAYSER
FOUL  by MAST,AVERY 14:39

14:39 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by HASAAN,KAYSER
14:39 MISS FT by HASAAN,KAYSER

SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 14:39
SUB OUT by MAST,AVERY 14:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:35 41-47 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HASAAN,KAYSER

-- ASSIST  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:24



SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JOSH 14:24
SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM 14:24
GOOD DUNK by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 14:12 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,JOSH --

14:00 43-49 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 13:45

13:45 BLOCK  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

13:37 43-52 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KNOEPFLE,CONNER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

13:07 FOUL  by RABAEY,ISAAC
13:01 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

12:52 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
12:52 TURNOVER  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
12:52 SUB IN by KOLLES,CARSON
12:52 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
12:41 FOUL  by HASAAN,KAYSER
12:41 SUB IN by MEADE,COLIN
12:41 SUB OUT by HASAAN,KAYSER

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,TOMMY 12:28
12:28 STEAL  by KOLLES,CARSON

12:25 43-54 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by KOLLES,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

12:08 FOUL  by MEADE,COLIN
GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 12:08 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 12:08 45-54 H 9

12:08 SUB IN by WINTER,BRADLEY
12:08 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH
11:55 TURNOVER  by WINTER,BRADLEY

STEAL  by DOELY,ZACH 11:55
GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 11:34 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

11:12 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KNOEPFLE,CONNER(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOFFMAN,JOSH 10:54
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,JOSH 10:54
SUB IN by NELSON,SAM 10:53
SUB OUT by JENSEN,TOMMY 10:53

10:39 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --

10:32 FOUL  by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
SUB IN by MAST,AVERY 10:32
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 10:32
MISS LAYUP by MAST,AVERY 10:19
REBOUND OFF by MAST,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,JOSH 10:12
REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by DOELY,ZACH 10:02

09:39 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MAST,AVERY --

09:31 FOUL  by KOLLES,CARSON
MISS FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY
09:08 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY

08:47 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MAST,AVERY 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC
08:17 MISS JUMPER by MEADE,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC



FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:14 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 08:14
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 08:14
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
07:41 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
FOUL  by MAST,AVERY 07:38

07:38 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by RABAEY,ISAAC
07:38 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

SUB IN by JENSEN,TOMMY 07:38
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 07:38

07:37 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
07:37 SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 07:12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:08
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 07:08
SUB OUT by MAST,AVERY 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:51 MISS 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH 06:37
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 06:33 50-60 H 10

06:09 MISS 3PTR by KOLLES,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,CADEN

06:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:48 50-62 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KNOEPFLE,CONNER(in the paint)

FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 05:36
TURNOVER  by DOELY,ZACH 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
05:36 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN
05:22 50-64 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,BRADLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEADE,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,JOSH 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY
04:50 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,BRADLEY
04:45 FOUL  by WINTER,BRADLEY
04:45 TURNOVER  by WINTER,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 04:45 52-64 H 12
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:45
SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM 04:45

04:19 52-67 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,JOSH 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BRADLEY

03:41 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KOLLES,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINTER,BRADLEY

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,TOMMY 03:26
03:26 STEAL  by WINTER,BRADLEY

03:22 52-71 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by KNOEPFLE,CONNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 02:53 55-71 H 16
ASSIST  by DOELY,ZACH --

02:26 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN



01:40 55-73 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
SUB IN by ZILMER,SAM 01:29
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 01:29
SUB IN by FERRIN,PRYCE 01:29
SUB IN by D'AGOSTINO,CHASE 01:29
SUB IN by MEKELBURG,JOEL 01:29
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 01:29
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JOSH 01:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,TOMMY 01:29
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 01:29
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
01:29 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
01:29 SUB IN by NESBIT,BURKE
01:29 SUB IN by HASAAN,KAYSER
01:29 SUB IN by PAVELEC,PETE
01:29 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
01:29 SUB OUT by KOLLES,CARSON
01:29 SUB OUT by KNOEPFLE,CONNER
01:29 SUB OUT by WINTER,BRADLEY
01:29 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
01:13 FOUL  by NESBIT,BURKE

MISS FT by FERRIN,PRYCE 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FERRIN,PRYCE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,CAMDEN
01:12 SUB IN by HOLTER,CAMDEN
01:12 SUB OUT by HASAAN,KAYSER
00:54 55-76 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NESBIT,BURKE

-- ASSIST  by PAVELEC,PETE
GOOD 3PTR by D'AGOSTINO,CHASE 00:43 58-76 H 18
ASSIST  by MEKELBURG,JOEL --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,BURKE
REBOUND DEF by MATTES,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by D'AGOSTINO,CHASE(in the paint) 00:06 60-76 H 16
ASSIST  by FERRIN,PRYCE --


